
LORA GXCC KZNR KZNR

LESOTHO LEGENDS VIRGINIA TRAILS VIRGINIA TRAILS

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION CLASS 08-Feb 12-Sep 17-Oct 18-Oct

1 BRETT SWANEPOEL 01118 111 KZN OR2 22 20 25 25 92

2 JARRYD COETZEE 03707 2 GP OR2 18 25 16 22 81

3 BRADLEY COX 02323 34 KZN OR3 20 16 22 20 78

4 CHARAN MOORE 02716 73 FS OR1 25 15 18 12 70

5 DAVIN COCKER 03818 587 GP OR3 13 18 20 16 67

6 IAN RALL 01924 316 GP OR2 12 13 9 15 49

7 GARETH COLE 01282 3 KZN OR2 16 15 13 44

8 WADE BLAAUW 13375 11 FS SENIORS 11 12 10 10 43

9 KENNETH GILBERT 02383 7 GP OR1 15 22 DNF 37

10 RYAN PELSER 01351 26 GP OR3 7 10 14 6 37

11 MATTHEW WILSON 01605 88 GP HS 6 9 13 9 37

12 TAKI BOGIAGES 01615 222 GP OR2 8 14 0 14 36

13 ERIK MERRY 05470 632 GP OR3 5 5 12 11 33

14 JAYCEE NIENABER 02718 16 GP OR1 0 11 11 8 30

15 CALVIN HUME 01190 21 KZN OR1 1 18 19

16 WYNAND DELPORT 09908 818 GP OR1 4 7 0 7 18

17 DYLAN COX 01254 249 KZN HS 10 0 7 DNF 17

18 KYLE HOLTON 01223 257 KZN OR1 3 8 5 16

19 SCOTT HEYGATE 26407 387 KZN OR3 14 14

20 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER 01932 441 KZN OR3 9 9

21 PETER KARAM 11025 403 NW OR3 8 8

22 KYLE MCKENZIE 02351 252 GP HS 0 DNF 3 4 7

23 JOHN BOTHA 21012 470 NW HS DNF DNF 4 3 7

24 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL 04200 743 KZN HS 0 0 5 2 7

25 JOHN-CARE DE LANGE 01269 293 LP OR1 0 6 1 7

26 QUINTIN VENTER 16322 815 MP OR3 6 6

27 DEVAN SMITH 11589 106 MP OR3 4 4

28 HANNES SAAIJMAN 03638 70 GP SENIORS 3 0 3

29 DEON DU TOIT 04172 127 NR SENIORS 2 2

30 WERNER KENNEDY 08605 200 FS SENIORS 2 2

31 MARCO COCCI 02499 131 GP SENIORS 0 0 2 0 2

32 DUMEL DU PLESSIS 01455 92 NR HS 1 1

33 DARREN GRAY 02757 57 KZN OR2 1 1

34 CRAIG ALCOCK 21014 745 GP OR1 DNF DNF 0 0 0

35 JASON VENTER 01080 39 GP OR2 0 DNF 0

36 SVEN PRETORIUS 02798 427 NR OR3 DNF 0

37 ETIENNE ZYBRANDS 05560 518 WC HS 0 DNF 0

38 ACHIM BERGMANN 01919 188 GP SENIORS 0 DNF 0

39 PIETER MUSSMAN 21880 162 NR SENIORS DNF 0

40 DEREK KARAM 13329 539 NW HS 0 0 0 0

41 GERT DAVIS 26459 123 MP OR2 0 0

42 ZACK DA SILVA 03591 283 NR SENIORS 0 0

43 DEVAN MARAIS 01541 405 WC OR1 0 0

44 TRISTAN PURDON 02019 841 EP OR1 DNF 0

45 RYAN RIPLEY 08015 725 GP OR1 DNF 0

46 MIKE PENTECOST 22106 929 KZN OR1 DNF 0

47 DARTAGNAN LOBJOIT 03335 737 GP OR1 DNF 0

48 FRANCOIS DE GREEF 16153 924 GP OR2 0 0

49 WILHELM SCHONFELDT 03626 514 WC OR2 0 0

50 STORM VILJOEN 02121 85 GP OR3 0 0

51 HAYDN COLE 01317 160 KZN OR3 0 0 0 0

52 RUAN MERRY 05022 638 GP OR3 0 0

53 KEVIN DE KOCK 11265 299 WC HS DNF 0

54 DYLAN JONKER 01802 723 GP HS DNF 0

55 SHABEER MOOSA 22563 545 FS SENIORS 0 0

56 CHAPMAN KOSTER 26765 175 KZN OR1 0 0

57 NOAH MAARTENS 01244 556 KZN OR3 0 0 0

58 DYLAN BAUER 16187 611 KZN HS DNF 0

59 BLAKE GUTZEIT 03231 120 KZN OR1 DNF 0

60 HAYDEN LOUW 02532 420 KZN OR1 DNF 0

61 LEE THOMPSON 03863 237 NR SENIORS 0 0 0

62 MORNE STEYNBERG 22606 240 GP SENIORS DNF 0

0

44 35 32 27 35

TOTAL

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE 

CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

2020/11/10
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LORA GXCC KZNR KZNR

LESOTHO LEGENDS VIRGINIA TRAILS VIRGINIA TRAILS

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION 07-Feb 12-Sep 17-Oct 18-Oct

1 CHARAN MOORE KTM 02716 73 FS 25 22 25 22 94

2 JAYCEE NIENABER HUSQVARNA 02718 16 NR 18 20 22 20 80

3 WYNAND DELPORT HUSQVARNA 09908 818 NR 20 18 13 18 69

4 KYLE HOLTON HUSQVARNA 01223 257 KZN 16 20 16 52

5 JOHN-CARE DE LANGE HUSQVARNA 01269 293 LP 16 18 15 49

6 KENNETH GILBERT HUSQVARNA 02383 7 NR 22 25 DNF 47

7 CALVIN HUME HUSQVARNA 01190 21 KZN 16 25 41

8 CRAIG ALCOCK HUSQVARNA 21014 745 NR DNF DNF 14 14 28

9 DEVAN MARAIS YAMAHA 01541 405 WC 15 15

10 CHAPMAN KOSTER KTM 26765 175 KZN 15 15

11 TRISTAN PURDON KTM 02019 841 EP DNF 0

12 RYAN RIPLEY HUSQVARNA 08015 725 NR DNF 0

13 MIKE PENTECOST KTM 22106 929 KZN DNF 0

14 HAYDEN LOUW SHERCO 02532 420 KZN DNF 0

15 BLAKE GUTZEIT KTM 03231 120 KZN DNF 0

16 DARTAGNAN LOBJOIT YAMAHA 03335 737 NR DNF 0

0

11 6 11 7 9

TOTAL

                                                                                                                                              

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE 

CHAMPIONSHIP - OR1

2020/11/10
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LORA GXCC KZNR KZNR

LESOTHO LEGENDS VIRGINIA TRAILS VIRGINIA TRAILS

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION 07-Feb 12-Sep 17-Oct 18-Oct

1 BRETT SWANEPOEL HUSQVARNA 01118 111 KZN 25 22 25 25 97

2 JARRYD COETZEE KTM 03707 2 NR 22 25 22 22 91

3 IAN RALL KTM 01924 316 NR 18 18 18 20 74

4 TAKI BOGIAGES HUSQVARNA 01615 222 NR 16 20 16 18 70

5 GARETH COLE KTM 01282 3 KZN 20 20 16 56

6 GERT DAVIS 26459 123 MP 16 16

7 DARREN GRAY YAMAHA 02757 57 KZN 15 15

8 JASON VENTER HUSQVARNA 01080 39 NR 14 DNF 14

9 FRANCOIS DE GREEF HUSQVARNA 16153 924 NR 13 13

10 WILHELM SCHONFELDT HUSQVARNA 03626 514 WC 12 12

0

9 6 5 5 6

TOTAL

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE 

CHAMPIONSHIP - OR2

2020/11/10
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LORA GXCC KZNR KZNR

LESOTHO LEGENDS VIRGINIA TRAILS VIRGINIA TRAILS

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION 07-Feb 12-Sep 17-Oct 18-Oct

1 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN 25 22 25 25 97

2 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 03818 587 NR 20 25 22 22 89

3 RYAN PELSER KTM 01351 26 NR 16 20 20 18 74

4 ERIK MERRY KTM 05470 632 NR 15 15 18 20 68

5 HAYDN COLE KTM 01317 160 KZN 13 14 14 41

6 KYLE MCKENZIE HUSQVARNA 02351 252 NR 16 16 32

7 NOAH MAARTENS YAMAHA 01244 556 KZN 15 15 30

8 SCOTT HEYGATE KTM 26407 387 KZN 22 22

9 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER YAMAHA 01932 441 KZN 18 18

10 PETER KARAM KTM 11025 403 NW 18 18

11 QUINTIN VENTER KTM 16322 815 MP 16 16

12 STORM VILJOEN HUSQVARNA 02121 85 NR 14 14

13 DEVAN SMITH HUSQVARNA 11589 106 MP 14 14

14 RUAN MERRY KTM 05022 638 NR 12 12

15 SVEN PRETORIUS KTM 02798 427 NR DNF 0

0

9 8 7 7 8

TOTAL

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE 

CHAMPIONSHIP - OR3

2020/11/10
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LORA GXCC KZNR KZNR

LESOTHO LEGENDS VIRGINIA TRAILS VIRGINIA TRAILS

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION 07-Feb 12-Sep 17-Oct 18-Oct

1 MATTHEW WILSON HUSQVARNA 01605 88 NR 22 25 25 25 97

2 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL KTM 04200 743 KZN 16 16 20 20 72

3 DYLAN COX YAMAHA 01254 249 KZN 25 18 22 DNF 65

4 DEREK KARAM KTM 13329 539 NW 20 16 18 54

5 JOHN BOTHA HUSQVARNA 21012 470 NW DNF DNF 18 22 40

6 DUMEL DU PLESSIS KTM 01455 92 NR 22 22

7 KYLE MCKENZIE HUSQVARNA 02351 252 NR 20 DNF 20

8 ETIENNE ZYBRANDS YAMAHA 05560 518 WC 18 DNF 18

9 KEVIN DE KOCK YAMAHA 11265 299 WC DNF 0

10 DYLAN BAUER YAMAHA 16187 611 KZN DNF 0

11 DYLAN JONKER HUSQVARNA 01802 723 NR DNF 0

0

8 8 6 5 7

TOTAL

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE 

CHAMPIONSHIP - HIGH SCHOOL

2020/11/10
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LORA GXCC KZNR KZNR

LESOTHO LEGENDS VIRGINIA TRAILS VIRGINIA TRAILS

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME
MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION 07-Feb 12-Sep 17-Oct 18-Oct

1 WADE BLAAUW KTM 13375 11 FS 25 25 25 25 100

2 MARCO COCCI YAMAHA 02499 131 NR 16 16 22 22 76

3 HANNES SAAIJMAN KTM 03638 70 NR 22 18 40

4 LEE THOMPSON HUSQVARNA 03863 237 NR 20 20 40

5 DEON DU TOIT HUSQVARNA 04172 127 NR 22 22

6 WERNER KENNEDY KTM 08605 200 FS 20 20

7 ZACK DA SILVA HUSQVARNA 03591 283 NR 20 20

8 ACHIM BERGMANN HUSQVARNA 01919 188 NR 18 DNF 18

9 SHABEER MOOSA KTM 22563 545 FS 15 15

10 PIETER MUSSMAN KTM 21880 162 NR DNF 0

11 MORNE STEYNBERG YAMAHA 22606 240 NR DNF 0

0

7 7 3 3 5

TOTAL

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE 

CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIORS

2020/11/10
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



LORA GXCC KZNR KZNR

LESOTHO LEGENDS VIRGINIA TRAILS VIRGINIA TRAILS

POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 07-Feb
12-Sep 17-Oct 18-Oct

1 WAYNE FARMER HUSQVARNA 01476 29 NR 25 22 25 25 97

2 MARTIN POOLE YAMAHA 08394 182 NR 22 18 22 20 82

3 IAIN PEPPER HUSQVARNA 04897 231 NR DNF 16 20 22 58

4 PIETER HOLL KTM 04735 871 NR 25 25

5 JAN BERNING KTM 09785 766 NR 20 20

6 JOHAN VAN WYK HUSQVARNA 14425 396 NR 20 20

7 HARRY GROBLER HUSQVARNA 04913 515 NR 18 18

8 HANNES ROOTMAN HUSQVARNA 16128 555 NR 15 15

9 CARL ROHRBECK HUSQVARNA 07358 36 KZN DNF 0

0

5 7 3 3 5

TOTAL

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE 

CHAMPIONSHIP - MASTERS

2020/11/10
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



POS MANUFACTURER OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS OR1 OR2 OR3 HS SNR MAS

1 KTM 25 22 25 16 25 X 22 25 22 22 25 25 25 22 25 20 X 22 22 25 20 X 435

2 HUSQVARNA 15 15 18 25 16 X 25 22 25 25 22 22 22 25 22 25 X X 25 25 22 25 X X 421

3 YAMAHA 22 25 20 22 18 X 18 18 15 22 X X 15 X X 195

0

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

17-Oct 18-Oct
TOTAL

07-Feb 12-Sep

LORA - LESOTHO GXCC - LEGENDS KZNR - VIRGINIA TRAILS KZNR - VIRGINIA TRAILS

2020/11/10
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA


